City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Monday, December 16, 2019 Regular Meeting

Item Resolut.2

Council to discuss and consider action on an Ordinance setting forth rates on Outbound Mulch and Compost at City disposal sites. (second reading)

Staff Contact: Nathan Johnson, City Manager

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF DEALING WITH DISPOSAL OF TREES, BRUSH AND YARD WASTE AT CITY DISPOSAL SITES, AMENDING THE SCOTTSBLUFF MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 6-6-26, SETTING FORTH RATES FOR OUTBOUND MULCH AND COMPOST, REPEALING THE FORMER SECTION, PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION IN PAMPHLET FORM AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NEBRASKA.

Section 1. Section 6-6-26 of the Scottsbluff Municipal Code is amended to provide as follows: **"6-6-26. Outbound Mulch and Compost, Setting Price at City disposal sites.** Effective December 17, 2019, the price of outbound mulch and compost at City sites shall be as follows:

Mulch

Outbound. \$25 per ton

Compost

Outbound.....\$18 per ton

Section 2. Prior Section 6-6-26 of the Scottsbluff Municipal Code is hereby repealed. Section 6-6-26 is hereby amended, provided this Ordinance shall not be construed to effect any causes of action, civil or criminal, existing or actions pending, at the time this Ordinance becomes effective.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage, approval as provided by law, and publication shall be in pamphlet form.

Mayor

PASSED and APPROVED on _____, 2019.

Attest:

City Clerk

(Seal)

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF DEALING WITH DISPOSAL OF TREES, BRUSH AND YARD WASTE AT CITY DISPOSAL SITES, AMENDING THE SCOTTSBLUFF MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 6-6-26, SETTING FORTH RATES AND CHARGES FOR ACCEPTING ALL COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL YARD WASTE AND TREE DISPOSAL, REPEALING THE FORMER SECTION, PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION IN PAMPHLET FORM AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NEBRASKA.

Section 1. Section 6-6-26 of the Scottsbluff Municipal Code is amended to provide as follows: "6-6-26. Trees, brush, yard waste; disposition at City disposal sites.

Every person who shall dispose of trees, brush or yard waste at any disposal site of the City shall, effective October 1, 2019, pay the following fee:

All Commercial and Residential tree disposal Inbound......\$25 per ton-

Mulch Outbound. \$25 per ton

Compost Outbound.....\$18 per ton

Section 2. Prior Section 6-6-26 of the Scottsbluff Municipal Code is hereby repealed. Section 6-6-26 is hereby amended, provided this Ordinance shall not be construed to effect any causes of action, civil or criminal, existing or actions pending, at the time this Ordinance becomes effective.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage, approval as provided by law, and publication shall be in pamphlet form.

PASSED and APPROVED on _____, 2019.

Mayor

Attest:

Approved as to Form:

City Clerk

(Seal)

City Attorney